



City of Port St. Lucie
Procurement Management Division
Nathaniel Rubel, Assistant Director
121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. 20260197

Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

RESPONSE DEADLINE: June 17, 2026 at 2:00 pm

Report Generated: Friday, June 19, 2026

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
City Electric Supply Co	\$144,091.50
HD Capital Group LLC	\$226,980.884

A) CORE ITEMS

Contractor are requested to submit pricing for all core items listed. A price of \$0.00 will be interpreted as no cost to the City. All pricing shall be firm, fixed, and inclusive of all discounts, freight, delivery, and associated charges. Estimated quantities are provided for evaluation purposes only and do not represent a purchase commitment.

A) Core Items					City Electric Supply Co		HD Capital Group LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Conduit 1/2 Sch 80 Gray 10ft	1400	FT	\$0.4514	\$631.96	\$0.5273	\$738.192
X	2	Conduit 3/4 Sch 80 Gray 10ft	600	FT	\$0.6664	\$399.84	\$0.7225	\$433.524
X	3	Conduit 1 Sch 80 Gray 10ft	400	FT	\$0.9416	\$376.64	\$0.9883	\$395.304
X	4	Conduit 1-1/2 Sch 80 Gray 10ft	20000	FT	\$1.4399	\$28,798.00	\$1.547	\$30,940.00
X	5	Conduit 1/2 EMT Steel 10ft	100	FT	\$0.5363	\$53.63	\$0.589	\$58.903

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. 20260197

Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

Selected	Line Item	A) Core Items			City Electric Supply Co		HD Capital Group LLC	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	6	Conduit 3/4 EMT Steel 10ft	100	FT	\$0.9021	\$90.21	\$0.9558	\$95.576
X	7	1/2 90 Degree L/T Snap Connector	1500	EA	\$3.3236	\$4,985.40	\$3.38	\$5,070.00
X	8	1/2 L/T Snap Connector	2700	EA	\$2.1021	\$5,675.67	\$2.496	\$6,739.20
X	9	60 Amp Service Disconnect (BRAND/MODEL: GE)	1800	EA	\$15.00	\$27,000.00	\$41.587	\$74,856.60
X	10	Wire #12 Black Stranded 500ft Roll	17500	FT	\$0.2678	\$4,686.675	\$0.286	\$5,005.00
X	11	Wire #12 Red Stranded 500ft Roll	15000	FT	\$0.2678	\$4,017.15	\$0.286	\$4,290.00
X	12	Wire #12 White Stranded 500 ft Roll	17500	FT	\$0.2678	\$4,686.675	\$0.286	\$5,005.00
X	13	Wire #12 Green Stranded 500ft Roll	17500	FT	\$0.2678	\$4,686.675	\$0.286	\$5,005.00
X	14	Wire #12 Green Solid 500ft Roll	1000	FT	\$0.25	\$250.00	\$0.26	\$260.00
X	15	Wire #12 Blue Stranded 500ft Roll	2500	FT	\$0.2678	\$669.525	\$0.286	\$715.00
X	16	Wire #12 Brown Stranded 500ft Roll	2500	FT	\$0.2678	\$669.525	\$0.286	\$715.00
X	17	Wire #12 Orange Stranded 500ft Roll	2500	FT	\$0.2678	\$669.525	\$0.286	\$715.00
X	18	Wire #12 Yellow Stranded 500ft Roll	1000	FT	\$0.2678	\$267.81	\$0.286	\$286.00
X	19	Wire #14 Black Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76
X	20	Wire #14 Red Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76
X	21	Wire #14 White Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid (IFB) - Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

Page 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. 20260197

Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

Selected	Line Item	A) Core Items			City Electric Supply Co		HD Capital Group LLC	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	22	Wire #14 Green Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76
X	23	Wire #14 Blue Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76
X	24	Wire #14 Brown Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76
X	25	Wire #14 Orange Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76
X	26	Wire #14 Yellow Stranded 500ft Roll	2000	FT	\$0.1812	\$362.48	\$0.1919	\$383.76
X	27	Duct Seal Putty	600	EA	\$2.75	\$1,650.00	\$10.322	\$6,193.20
X	28	Terminal Block (BRAND/MODEL: Sq. D / 9080GD6)	200	EA	\$16.50	\$3,300.00	\$19.487	\$3,897.40
X	29	Terminal Block / Bus Bar 600V (BRAND/MODEL: Sq. D / 9080GRE6)	600	EA	\$4.60	\$2,760.00	\$4.927	\$2,956.20
X	30	Terminal Block Endcap - Large (BRAND/MODEL: Sq. D)	100	EA	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.85	\$585.00
X	31	Terminal Block Endcap - Small (BRAND/MODEL: Sq. D)	100	EA	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.927	\$492.70
X	32	DIN Rail End Bracket w/ Screw (BRAND/MODEL: Sq. D)	100	EA	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.853	\$885.30
X	33	Starter Size 1	15	EA	\$533.13	\$7,996.95	\$681.187	\$10,217.805
X	34	Starter Size 2	20	EA	\$969.59	\$19,391.80	\$1,601.327	\$32,026.54
X	35	Starter Size 3	10	EA	\$1,567.80	\$15,678.00	\$2,533.336	\$25,333.36
Total						\$144,091.50		\$226,980.884

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid (IFB) - Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

Page 3

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. 20260197

Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

B) NON-CORE ITEMS

Contractor shall provide one fixed percentage discount that will apply to all non-core electrical supply items. The Contractor shall enter the discount amount in the Percentage Discount column. Although the field may display a dollar sign (\$), the value entered will be interpreted strictly as a percentage, and the dollar sign shall be disregarded. For example, entering "15" equals fifteen percent (15%) off the Contractor's published catalog or list price. All catalog/list pricing shall be fully inclusive of all discounts, freight, delivery, and any associated charges. The percentage discount shall remain firm for the duration of the contract. Bidding on Cost Table (B) is optional. If the Contractor chooses not to submit a discount, they shall select the "No Bid" box. Entering 0 in the Percentage Discount field will be interpreted as no discount offered to the City.

B) Non-Core Items					City Electric Supply Co		HD Capital Group LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Percentage Discount off catalog price	Total	Percentage Discount off catalog price	Total
	36	Non-core electrical supply items percentage discount that will apply to all.	1	%	\$10.00	\$10.00	No Bid	No Bid
Total						\$0.00		\$0.00

VENDOR QUESTIONNAIRE PASS/FAIL

Question Title	City Electric Supply Co	HD Capital Group LLC
Mandatory Forms		
Contractor's General Information Worksheet	Pass	Pass
E-Verify Form	Pass	Pass
Non-Collusion Affidavit	Pass	Pass
Supplier Location Certification	Pass	Pass
Copy of W-9	Pass	Pass
Copy of Certificate of Insurance	Pass	Pass

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid (IFB) - Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

Page 4

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. 20260197

Electrical Supplies and Equipment, Purchase and Delivery

Question Title	City Electric Supply Co	HD Capital Group LLC
Copy of Licenses or Certifications	Pass	Pass
Copy of Bid Bond	Pass	Pass
Electronic Confirmation		
Cone of Silence and Communication Document	Pass	Pass
Contractor's Code of Ethics	Pass	Pass
Drug Free Workplace	Pass	Pass
Affidavit of Nongovernment Entity Anti-Human Trafficking Laws	Pass	Pass
Vendor Scrutinized Companies List Certification	Pass	Pass
I certify that I have read, understood, and agreed to the terms outlined in this solicitation, including all Addenda, Notices, and the Question & Answer section. Furthermore, I confirm that I am authorized to submit this response on behalf of my company.	Pass	Pass